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Assembly Instructions
Important: Before assembling this product, read and 
understand all the safety instructions listed in this manual.

Note: DO NOT fully tighten the fixings until assembly  
is complete.

Step 1
• Connect the crossbars (4) to the leg frames (5) using 

the M6 bolts (9), washers (13) and M6 nuts (10).  

1 Fig.
Step 2
• Connect the worktops (1) to the slide bases (2) using 

the wood screws (8) – Fig.1. 2 Fig.

Step 3

1.	 Fit the leg frames (5) into the slide bases (2) by 
aligning the holes in the slide base with the holes  
in the leg frame.

2.	 Insert the M8 bolts (3) and 8mm washer (7) from 
outside of the base. Then attach further 8mm 
washers (7) and 8mm nuts (11) from inside.

3.	 Use the supplied spanner (14) to tighten the bolts.

Step 4
• Attach the plastic feet (6) to the legs (5). Attach each 

foot with the longest side at the outer corner,  
as indicated by the arrow inside.

Step 5
• Fix the chocks (12) to the most suitable holes in the 

worktops (1).  

Disposal and Warranty  

• At the end of its working life, dispose of the product 
responsibly and in line with local regulations.  
Recycle where possible.

Warranty -  
Visit drapertools.com/warranty for full details.

This warranty does not cover any damage caused by 
misuse, careless or unsafe handling, alterations, 
accidents, or repairs attempted or made by any personnel 
other than the authorised Draper Tools repair agent.

No. Part Description Qty

(1)  Worktops 2

(2)  Slide Base 2

(3)  M8 Bolts 4

(4)  Crossbars 2

(5)  Leg Frames 2

(6)  Plastic Feet 4

(7)  8mm 
Washers 8

No.  Part Description Qty

(8) Wood 
screws 16

(9)  M6 Bolts 8

(10)  M6 Nuts 8

(11)  M8 Nuts 4

(12)  Chocks 4

(13)  6mm 
Washer 8

(14)  Spanner 1

Intended Use
This light weight portable workbench is designed for use 
as a worksurface or saw horse and is suitable for a variety 
of clamping operations.

Any other application beyond the conditions established 
for use will be considered misuse. Draper Tools accepts 
no responsibility for improper use of this product.

Read this manual in full before using this product and 
retain it for future use. Always use the latest version of 
the manual. Please visit drapertools.com/manuals for 
the latest version.

Specification     	

Stock No. 09951

Part No. WBTT600Y

Maximum Load Capacity 100kg 

Maximum Clamp Opening 275mm

Clamping Tilt Angles 0°, 45° and 90°

Dimensions 600 x 635 x 800mm

Net Weight (approx.) 6.1kg   

Health and Safety Information
Important: Read all the Health and Safety instructions 
before attempting to operate, maintain or repair this 
product. Failure to follow these instructions may  
result in injury or damage to the user, the product or  
the workpiece.

• Observe all standard safety precautions and good 
practices when in a workshop environment.

• Read all the safety information associated with any 
tools to be used in conjunction with this workbench.

• Use all appropriate personal protective equipment 
when working with tools.

• Be mindful that tools that may damage the workbench 
frame or work surface if used carelessly.

• Before every use, inspect the workbench for broken, 
cracked, loose or corroded parts.

• Important: DO NOT use this product if it is damaged 
or its structural integrity is compromised. 

• Ensure that the workbench is fully assembled, opened 
and tightened before use, with the folding braces 
locked in place.

• Ensure that the workbench is positioned on firm and 
level ground while it is in use.

• DO NOT use the workbench on slippery or wet 
surfaces.

• DO NOT climb or stand on the workbench.
• DO NOT exceed the rated weight limit.
• DO NOT store heavy loads on the workbench for 

extended periods.
• Position the workpiece so that the weight is evenly 

distributed and does not overbalance the workbench.
• NEVER clamp or mount tools to the workbench.
• DO NOT expose the product to rain or wet 

environments.
• Take care when lifting or moving the workbench.
• Store the workbench in a clean and dry location, out 

of direct sunlight and out of reach of children.

	 CAUTION!  
DO NOT overtighten the clamps.

Please visit drapertools.com for our full range of 
accessories and consumables.

Identification
Carefully remove the product from the packaging and 
examine it for any signs of damage that may have 
occurred during shipment. Check against parts list below 

and if any part is damaged or missing, do not attempt to 
use the product. Please contact the Draper Helpline; 
contact details can be found at the back of this manual.



© Published by Draper Tools Limited© Published by Draper Tools Limited

Delta International
Delta International BV
Oude Graaf 8
6002 NL
Weert
Netherlands

Contact Details

Draper Tools 
Draper Tools Limited
Hursley Road
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh
Hampshire
SO53 1YF
UK

Website: drapertools.com
Email: sales@drapertools.com

Product Helpline: +44 (0) 23 8049 4344
Telephone Sales Desk: +44 (0) 23 8049 4333
General Enquiries: +44 (0) 23 8026 6355

Please contact the Draper Tools Product Helpline for repair and servicing enquiries.


